

## NATIONAL BANK OF THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA

Pursuant to Article 47 paragraph 1 item 6 of the Law on the National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 158/2010) and Article 27 paragraph 3 of the Law on Consumer Protection in Case of Consumer Loan Agreements ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 51/2011), the National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia Council adopted the following

#### DECISION on submission of a list of credit intermediaries ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 91/2011)

### I. GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. This Decision sets forth the manner and procedure the bank should follow to submit a list of credit intermediaries licensed by it, to the National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia (hereinafter: National Bank).

# II. LIST OF CREDIT INTERMEDIARIES

2. The Bank shall, not later than March 31 in the current year, submit to the National Bank a List of credit intermediaries (CI Form) which is an integral part of this Decision.

The bank shall include in the List of Credit Intermediaries, all credit intermediaries it granted a written intermediation license, including data on the business type and scope of activities of each credit intermediary for the previous calendar year.

3. On special request of the National Bank, the bank shall submit a CI Form for a period other than the one indicated by item 2 paragraph 1 of this Decision.

### III. TRANSITIONAL AND CLOSING PROVISIONS

4. Provisions of this Decision that refer to banks shall also apply to savings houses and foreign bank branches in the Republic of Macedonia.

5. This Decision shall supersede the Decision on submitting a list of credit intermediaries ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 42/2011).

6. This Decision shall enter into force on the eighth day of the date of its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" and shall start being applied on October 1, 2011.

D. no. 02-15/VII-3/2011 30.06.2011 Skopje Dimitar Bogov Governor

Chairman of the National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia Council